## **Council of Graduate Students**

**Michigan State University** 

**Resolution:** 21-SS-41

**Title:** A Resolution Approving the FM Radio Tax Renewal Ballot Language

**Introduced by:** President Abel Introduced on: March 17, 2021

## THE COUNCIL OF GRADUATE STUDENTS OF MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY ENACTS:

WHEREAS, The FM Radio Tax supports two student-run radio stations at MSU: Impact 89 FM and WFIX; and,

WHEREAS, The University's Student Fee Collection policy<sup>1</sup> stipulates that all student taxes must be renewed by referendum every three years; and,

WHEREAS, The FM Radio Tax is up for its 3 year renewal vote; and,

WHEREAS, In order to appear on the ballot, the FM Radio Tax language must be approved by COGS and ASMSU; therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, The COGS Full Council approves the following language to be included on the 2021 Tax Referendum and Student Elections ballot:

Explanation: In accordance with the University Tax Policy, each group must hold a student referendum to have the collection of the tax reapproved every three years.

Proposition: Shall the University continue to collect \$3.00 per semester per student tax to support Impact 89FM - WDBM, MSU's student-run radio station? Students wishing a refund may do so within the first ten (10) class days of each semester.; and, be it,

RESOLVED, This resolution will take effect at the end of the Full Council meeting in which it was adopted.

VOTED ON: 3/17/21

VOTE TOTALS:

34 FOR

0 AGAINST1 ABSTAIN

Recording Secretary

Mlagan M Alel
President

 $<sup>^1\</sup> http://splife.studentlife.msu.edu/regulations/selected/student-fee-collection-student-taxation-all-university-policy$